
MAY
Thurs 24 April–Mon 26 May • Cathedral Opening Hours
Lifting my eyes: a story of ascents
A photographic story of ascending the 
heights of the mountains. The theme 
for Earth Day 2025 is “Our power, 
our planet” and in her Exhibition artist 
Fi Bunn sees us as stewards of nature, 
being creative in how we can sustain 
our planet.

Thursday 1 May • 5.30pm
Choral Eucharist for Philip and James, Apostles

Saturday 3 May • 4pm
Choral Evensong sung by Homerton College Choir, 
Cambridge

Monday 5 May • 2pm–3.15pm
Scheduled Guided Tour
Discover more about Guildford Cathedral by joining us 
on a Guided Tour led by our knowledgeable guides.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Wednesday 7 May • 10am–11:30am
Cathedral Tots
Join us for our monthly informal service for families, with a 
Bible story, children’s activity and refreshments. This month 
our theme is God’s big story: Resurrection.

Thursday 8 May • 10.30am–12pm
Coffee Concert – Artist TBC
Join us for our ever-popular free Coffee Concert series.

Friday 9 May • 5:30pm–6:15pm
Schools’ Evensong Project
Choral Evensong sung jointly by the Cathedral Choir and 
Broadwater School chamber choir

JUNE
Sunday 1 June • 11am–12pm
Informal Instrumental Concert by Boy Choristers
The boy choristers perform a delightful programme of 
instrumental music.

Monday 2 June • 2pm–3.15pm
Scheduled Guided Tour
Discover more about Guildford Cathedral by joining us 
on a Guided Tour led by our knowledgeable guides.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Wednesday 4 June • 10am–11:30am
Cathedral Tots
Join us for our monthly informal service for families, with a 
Bible story, children’s activity and refreshments. This month 
our theme is God’s big story: The Holy Spirit comes.

Acorn Healing
Thursday 29 May, 26 June, 31 July • 12pm–1.30pm
Acorn Christian Healing Hub Guildford exists to provide 
competent and compassionate prayer ministry for any who 
would like to receive it, offering a safe place to encounter 
the Healing Love of Jesus Christ in prayer.

Saturday 31 May • 10am–4pm
Kilo Sale
Shop vintage at wholesale prices.
Tickets: From £2
🎟 www.worththeweightvintage.com

Saturday 7 June • 10am–4pm
Summer Artisan Fair
Join us for our brand-new Summer 
Artisan Fair – a celebration of 
craftsmanship, creativity, and community.
Tickets: £3
Box Office: www.guildford-cathedral.org

Thursday 12 June • 10.30am–12pm
Coffee Concert-Cantatrice Choir
Join us for our ever-popular free Coffee Concert series.

Sunday School
During 9.45 Cathedral Eucharist
Sunday 4 May, 1 June, 6 July

Thursday 29 May • 7pm
Choral Eucharist for Ascension Day
Choral Eucharist for Ascension Day which recalls the ascension 
of Jesus into heaven following his resurrection appearances.

Sunday 18 May • 9.45am
Cathedral Eucharist for the Anniversary of the 
Consecration of Guildford Cathedral

Wednesday 28 May • Start time: 10am–12:30pm
Family Fun Day
Come and enjoy a morning of space-themed crafts in our 
wonderful building. Children must be accompanied by an adult.
Tickets: Free, but booking essential.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Thursday 15 May • 7.30pm–9:30pm
The Music of Whitney – LIVE in Concert
Starring Taryn Charles, (Britain’s Got Talent 
2024 golden buzzer winner) with amazing 
live band, delivering Whitney Houston’s 
greatest hits.
Tickets: From £33.25
🎟 www.xperiencelive.co.uk

Wednesday 28 May • 7:30pm–9:30pm
The Music of Adele – LIVE in Concert
Talented tribute artist, Natalie Black will 
perform with an amazing live band to 
present Adele’s favourite hits.
Tickets: From £33.25
🎟 www.xperiencelive.co.uk

Sunday 11 May • 3pm
County Service for 80th Anniversary of VE Day
Join us for to commemorate this special anniversary.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice
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WHAT’S ON

JULY
Wednesday 2 July • 10am–11:30pm
Cathedral Tots
Join us for our monthly informal service for families, with a 
Bible story, children’s activity and refreshments. This month’s 
theme is God’s big story: Sharing the good news.

Thursday 3 July • 5:30pm
Choral Eucharist for Thomas the Apostle

Saturday 5 July • 7.30pm
Rock Choir in Concert
Join us for a fundraising concert with the Rock Choir 
performing old favourites and new hits. Booking is essential. 
Free, there will be a retiring collection
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Sunday 6 July • 6pm–7:15pm
Choral Evensong with the Installation and Valedictions 
of Choristers

Monday 7 July • 2pm–3.15pm
Scheduled Guided Tour
Discover more about Guildford Cathedral by joining us 
on a Guided Tour led by our knowledgeable guides.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Wednesday 30 July • 10am–12:30pm
Family Fun Day
Come and enjoy some Summer-themed craft activities within 
our wonderful space. Children must be accompanied by an 
adult. Free event, but must be booked in advance. 
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

ART EXHIBITIO
N
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TOWER TOURS

CONCERTS • SERVICES

Tuesday 24 June • 5:30pm
Choral Eucharist for the Birth of John the Baptist

Tuesday 24 June • 6:30–8:30pm
Open night for Girl Choristers
Does your daughter like to sing? Book a ticket to our girls’ 
rehearsal open evening and find out what being a chorister is all. 
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Friday 27 June • 1pm–2pm
Hägersten Chamber Choir lunchtime concert
The Hägersten Chamber Choir (Stockholm) sing a programme 
showcasing some of the most beloved Swedish choral music.

Saturday 28 June • 10.30am / Sunday 29th June • 10.30am
The Ordination of Priests and Deacons
The Ordination of new Priests and Deacons from the Diocese 
of Guildford by the Bishop of Guildford, The Right Reverend 
Andrew Watson.

Sunday 29 June • 3pm–4pm
Valedictory Organ Recital
George Baldwin performs a valedictory recital of organ works 
for our enjoyment in a celebration of his year here in Guildford.

Friday 13 June • 2pm–3.15pm
Scheduled Guided Tour
Discover more about Guildford Cathedral by joining us 
on a Guided Tour led by our knowledgeable guides.
🎟 www.guildford-cathedral.org/events/boxoffice

Friday 20 June • 5:30pm–6:15pm
Schools’ Evensong Project 
Choral Evensong sung jointly by the Cathedral Choir and 
Rodborough School choir.

All correct at time of printing. Please see website for up to date information.

Saturday 21 June • 7.30pm
Country by Candlelight
Experience the biggest and best 
of country music – performed 
live by candlelight.
Tickets: From £38.50
🎟 www.concertsbycandlelight.com
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COME AND SEE
Guildford Cathedral is open 
to all, 365 days a year, as a 
place of prayer, pilgrimage 
and daily worship.


